
FREE BUS RIDES
Sunday 20th April 2025 - Easter and Bristol Vehicle Weekend

All Bus Rides are free, thanks to their respective owners
Dep 
TMW Route Return 

TMW Buses

10:30 from 
town Birmingham (Alexandra Theatre) via Moseley & Kings Heath 11:05 JOJ 533 BCT Guy Arab

10:30 from 
town Birmingham (Alexandra Theatre) via Moseley & Kings Heath 11:05 5073 HA BMMO S15

11:00 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.11:12, dep.11:15 11:30 EEH 902Y Midland Red Leyland Olympian

11:10 Railway Link 1: Wythall (11:20) 11:35 TWT 123 Western Yorkshire Bristol MW

11:15 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.11:27, dep.11:30 11:45 XDH 516G Walsall Daimler Fleetline

11:30 Railway Link 2: Longbridge (11:45) 12:05 EHA 767D BMMO S17

11:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.11:57, dep.12:00 12:15 OWE 271K Sheffield Bristol VR

12:00 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 12:15, dep: 12:20 12:40 OV 4486 BCT AEC Regent
12:00 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 12:15, dep: 12:20 12:40 JOJ 533 BCT Guy Arab

12:10 Railway Circular 1: Wythall (12:20) 12:35 EHA 767D BMMO S17

12:15 Beoley via Alvechurch 12:50 5073 HA BMMO S15

12:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.12:42, dep.12:45 13:00 FFY 402 Southport Leyland PD O/T
12:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.12:42, dep.12:45 13:00 WHW 374H Bristol RELL/6L

12:45 Longbridge 13:20 YHT 802J Bristol RESL/6L

13:00 BRISTOL MW SPECIAL 13:30 EDV 502D Royal Blue Bristol MW
13:00 BRISTOL MW SPECIAL 13:30 DAX 610C Red & White Bristol MW

13:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 13:30, dep: 13:35 13:50 OWE 271K Sheffield Bristol VR

13:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.13:43, dep.13:45 13:58 FFY 402 Southport Leyland PD O/T
13:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.13:43, dep.13:45 13:58 BV52 OAU Travel Coventry Dennis Trident 2

13:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.13:57, dep.14:00 14:15 NDL 490G Western National Bristol VR

14:00 BRISTOL RE SPECIAL 14:30 OWC 720M Bristol RELL/6L
14:00 BRISTOL RE SPECIAL 14:30 YHT 802J Bristol RESL/6L
14:00 BRISTOL RE SPECIAL 14:30 WHW 374H Bristol RELL/6L

14:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 14:30, dep: 14:35 14:50 OV 4486 BCT AEC Regent
14:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 14:30, dep: 14:35 14:50 XDH 516G Walsall Daimler Fleetline

14:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.14:43, dep.14:45 15:00 FFY 402 Southport Leyland PD O/T
14:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.14:43, dep.14:45 15:00 DAX 610C Red & White Bristol MW

14:45 Beoley via Alvechurch 15:15 5073 HA BMMO S15

15:00 BRISTOL VR SPECIAL 15:30 NOB 413M WMPTE Bristol VR
15:00 BRISTOL VR SPECIAL 15:30 OWE 271K Sheffield Bristol VR
15:00 BRISTOL VR SPECIAL 15:30 NDL 490G Western National Bristol VR

15:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 15:30, dep: 15:35 15:50 BV52 OAU Travel Coventry Dennis Trident 2

15:20 Railway Link 1: Wythall (15:30) 15:45 DAX 610C Red & White Bristol MW

15:30 Railway Link 2: Longbridge (15:45) 16:05 EHA 767D BMMO S17

15:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.15:58, dep.16:00 16:15 FFY 402 Southport Leyland PD O/T
15:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.15:58, dep.16:00 16:15 OWC 720M Bristol RELL/6L

16:00 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.16:13, dep.16:15 16:30 NOB 413M WMPTE Bristol VR

16:20** Railway Link 1: Wythall (16:30) 16:40 TWT 123 Western Yorkshire Bristol MW

16:35 Birmingham (Moor St Station) via Kings Heath & Moseley Finish EEH 902Y Midland Red Leyland Olympian

We will endeavour to operate Vehicles and routes listed above. 
Services may not operate in the event of vehicle breakdown, weather conditions or route disturbances.

Journeys marked Finish do NOT return to Wythall Transport Museum
* Open Top Vehicles will be substituted in the event of poor weather
** Any passengers for the 16:30 Birmingham shuttle ARE NOT to catch this trip as they will miss the departure time.



FREE BUS RIDES
Monday 21st April 2025 - Easter and Bristol Vehicles Weekend

All Bus Rides are free, thanks to their respective owners
Dep 
TMW Route Return 

TMW Buses

10:30 from 
town Birmingham (Alexandra Theatre.) via Moseley & Kings Heath 11:10 NOB 413M WMPTE Bristol VR

10:30 from 
town Birmingham (Alexandra Theatre.) via Moseley & Kings Heath 11:10 OWE 271K Sheffield Bristol VR

11:00 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.11:12, dep.11:15 11:30 XDH 516G Walsall Daimler Fleetline

11:10 Railway Link 1: Wythall (11:20) 11:35 TWT 123 Western Yorkshire Bristol MW

11:15 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.11:27, dep.11:30 11:45 OWC 720M Bristol RELL/6L

11:30 Railway Link 2: Longbridge (11:45) 12:05 EHA 767D BMMO S17

11:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.11:57, dep.12:00 12:15 YHY 592J Bristol RELL/6L
11:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.11:57, dep.12:00 12:15 YHT 802J Bristol RESL/6L

12:00 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 12:15, dep: 12:20 12:40 OV 4486 BCT AEC Regent
12:00 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 12:15, dep: 12:20 12:40 JOJ 548 BCT Guy Arab

12:10 Railway Circular 1: Wythall (12:20) 12:35 TWT 123 Western Yorkshire Bristol MW

12:15 Beoley via Alvechurch 12:50 5073 HA BMMO S15

12:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.12:42, dep.12:45 13:00 FFY 402 Southport Leyland PD O/T
12:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.12:42, dep.12:45 13:00 BV52 OAU Travel Coventry Dennis Trident 2

12:45 Longbridge 13:20 EHA 767D BMMO S17

13:00 BRISTOL MW SPECIAL 13:30 TWT 123 Western Yorkshire Bristol MW
13:00 BRISTOL MW SPECIAL 13:30 DAX 610C Red & White Bristol MW
13:00 BRISTOL MW SPECIAL 13:30 EDV 502D Royal Blue Bristol MW

13:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 13:30, dep: 13:35 13:50 XDH 516G Walsall Daimler Fleetline
13:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 13:30, dep: 13:35 13:50 JOJ 533 BCT Guy Arab

13:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.13:43, dep.13:45 13:58 MCA 620P Crosville Bristol LH
13:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.13:43, dep.13:45 13:58 BV52 OAU Travel Coventry Dennis Trident 2

13:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.13:57, dep.14:00 14:15 NDL 490G Western National Bristol VR

14:00 BRISTOL RE SPECIAL 14:30 YHT 802J Bristol RESL/6L
14:00 BRISTOL RE SPECIAL 14:30 YHY 592J Bristol RELL/6L
14:00 BRISTOL RE SPECIAL 14:30 OWC 720M Bristol RELL/6L

14:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 14:30, dep: 14:35 14:50 OV 4486 BCT AEC Regent
14:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 14:30, dep: 14:35 14:50 JOJ 548 BCT Guy Arab
14:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 14:30, dep: 14:35 14:50 JOJ 533 BCT Guy Arab

14:30 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.14:43, dep.14:45 15:00 EEH 902Y Midland Red Leyland Olympian

14:45 Beoley via Alvechurch 15:15 MCA 620P Crosville Bristol LH

15:00 BRISTOL VR SPECIAL 15:30 NOB 413M WMPTE Bristol VR
15:00 BRISTOL VR SPECIAL 15:30 OWE 271K Sheffield Bristol VR
15:00 BRISTOL VR SPECIAL 15:30 NDL 490G Western National Bristol VR

15:15 Alcester Lanes End via Maypole. arr. 15:30, dep: 15:35 15:50 BV52 OAU Travel Coventry Dennis Trident 2

15:20 Railway Link 1: Wythall (15:30) 15:45 DAX 610C Red & White Bristol MW

15:30 Railway Link 2: Longbridge (15:45) 16:05 EHA 767D BMMO S17

15:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.15:58, dep.16:00 16:15 OV 4486 BCT AEC Regent
15:45 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.15:58, dep.16:00 16:15 JOJ 548 BCT Guy Arab

16:00 Maypole (Old Alcester Rd, Bus shelter) arr.16:13, dep.16:15 16:30 JOJ 533 BCT Guy Arab

16:20** Railway Link 1: Wythall (16:30) 16:40 EHA 767D BMMO S17

16:35 Birmingham (Moor St Station) via Kings Heath & Moseley Finish EEH 902Y Midland Red Leyland Olympian

We will endeavour to operate Vehicles and routes listed above. 
Services may not operate in the event of vehicle breakdown, weather conditions or route disturbances.

Journeys marked Finish do NOT return to Wythall Transport Museum
** Any passengers for the 16:00 Birmingham shuttle ARE NOT to catch this trip as they will miss the departure time.


